Environment and Energy WS2025/26 1. Semester

Tuesday
10:00  11:30
12:15  13:45
12:15 13:45
14:00  15:30
16:00 17:30
17:45  19:15

Wednesday

8:15  9:45
10:00  11:30
Thursday
8:15  9:45
10:00 11:30
12:15 13:45
14:00  15:30

8113

8114

8113

8114

8112

8112

8115

8115

8115

8115

8111

8111

Introduction to Ecology and
Environmental Sciences

Geology and Natural Cycles of Matter
biweekly (Start: 07.10.25)

Introduction to Ecology and
Environmental Sciences

biweekly (Start: 30.09.25)
Fundamentals of Biology

Mathematics: Analysis and Discrete
Mathematics

Mathematics: Analysis and Discrete
Mathematics

Physics: Mechanics, Electricity and
Magnetism (Part: Mechanics)

Physics: Mechanics, Electricity and
Magnetism (Part: Mechanics)

Physics: Mechanics, Electricity and
Magnetism (Part: Electricity,
Magnetism)

Physics: Mechanics, Electricity and
Magnetism (Part: Electricity,
Magnetism)

Fundamentals of Energy Management
and Technology

Fundamentals of Energy Management
and Technology

Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Mr. Darius

Mr. Weber

Mr. Weber

Mr. Weber

Mr. Weber

Prof. Dr. Becker

Prof. Dr. Becker

Prof. Dr. Buder

Prof. Dr. Buder

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

Audimax

0100 115

0100 115

0100 115

0100 115

0100115

0100 115

0100 115

0100 115

0100115

0100115

0100 115

0100 115



Environment and Energy WS2025/26 3. Semester

Tuesday
10:00  11:30
12:15 1345
14:00  17:30

Wednesday

8:15  9:45
10:00  11:30
12:15 1345

Thursday
10:00  11:30
12:15 1345
14:00  15:30

8132 Energy Technology
8132 Energy Technology

8136 Fundamentals of Geodata
Management Systems

8131 Fundamentals of Organic Chemistry

8134 Project Management and Intercultural
Competence

8134 Project Management and Intercultural
Competence

8135 Introduction to Microbiology

8133 Fundamentals of Business
Administration

8133 Fundamentals of Business
Administration

L&E

Prof. Dr. Buder
Prof. Dr. Buder

Prof. Dr. Becker

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Buder

Prof. Dr. Buder

Ms. Tijsse-Klasen

Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Seminarraum 6

Seminarraum 6

Horsaal 6

Horsaal 4

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 8

RAG

RAG

0302135

0302135

0102 130

0101115

0101105

0101105

04 01 305

0602 110

06 02 110



Environment and Energy WS2025/26 5. Semester

Monday
8:15  17:30
8:15  17:30
9:00  16:00
9:30  17:00

Tuesday
8:15  9:45

10:00 11:30
12:15 13:45
12:15  13:45
14:00  15:30
16:00  17:30

Thursday

8:15  9:45
10:00  11:30
12:15  13:45
14:00  15:30
16:00 19:15

8179 Advanced auditing procedures
Block course: 13.10.25, 01.12.25

8179 Advanced auditing procedures
Block course: 19.01.26

8177 Advanced Environmental Analytical
Chemistry

Block course: 31.10.25, 14.11.25,
19.12.25

8182 Energy Economics

Block course: 06.10.25, 20.10.25,
27.10.25, 03.11.25, 10.11.25,
17.11.25, 08.12.25, 15.12.25

8152 Biotechnology, Biogas and Biofuels

8151 Remediation Procedures and
Techniques

8151 Remediation Procedures and
Techniques Group A

biweekly

8151 Remediation Procedures and
Techniques Group B

biweekly

8151 Sustainable Architecture and
Redevelopment

8177 Advanced Environmental Analytical
Chemistry

8175 Advanced Simulation and Modelling
Start: 09.10.25

8175 Advanced Simulation and Modelling
Start: 09.10.25

8179 Advanced auditing procedures
8152 Mechanical and Thermal Process
Engineering

8009 Interdisciplinary Project

L&E

L&E

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Schulze

Prof. Dr. Buder

Prof. Dr. Buder

Prof. Dr. Blitgen-

Heinecke

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Lud

Prof. Dr. Zimmer

Prof. Dr. Zimmer

Prof. Dr. Blitgen-

Heinecke

Prof. Dr. Blitgen-

Heinecke

various lecturers

Seminarraum 2

Seminarraum 2

Chemical Lab

RAG

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Seminarraum 3

Communication Lab 3

Communication Lab 3

Communication Lab 3

Communication Lab 3

tba

0100 110

0100 110

02 00 550

0601170

0101105

0101105

0101105

0101105

0101105

0101105

0202335

0202335

0202335

0202335

tba



Environment and Energy WS2025/26 7. Semester

Monday
9:00 16:00 8172 Bachelor Workshop II: Scientific SL  Prof. Dr. Tiedemann
Writing
Block course: 08.09.25, 22.09.25
Tuesday
9:00 16:00 8172 Bachelor Workshop IlI: Scientific SL  Prof. Dr. Tiedemann
Writing
Block course: 09.09.25
10:00 11:30 8171 Bachelor Workshop I: Research L Prof. Dr. Blitgen-
Methods Heinecke
12:15 13:45 8171 Bachelor Workshop I: Research E Prof. Dr. Blitgen-
Methods Heinecke
Wednesday
9:00 16:00 8172 Bachelor Workshop II: Scientific SL  Prof. Dr. Tiedemann
Writing
Block course: 10.09.25, 24.09.25
Thursday
9:00 16:00 8172 Bachelor Workshop Il: Scientific SL  Prof. Dr. Tiedemann
Writing
Block course: 11.09.25, 25.09.25
Friday
9:00 16:00 8172 Bachelor Workshop II: Scientific SL  Prof. Dr. Tiedemann

Writing
Block course: 26.09.25

RAG

RAG

digital/online

digital/online

RAG

RAG

RAG

06 02 110

0602 110

06 02 110

06 02 110

06 02 110



